

SOTKAMO SILVER AB (NGM: SOSI; NASDAQ: SOSI1)

Press release 2014-04-07 Stockholm kl. 10.00 a.m.

## ANALYSISGUIDEN RELEASES AN ANALYSIS OF SOTKAMO SILVER AB.

Swedish Shareholders Association's service-company's Analysguiden has today published an analysis about Sotkamo Silver AB. Sotkamo Silver has commissioned the analysis.

The analysis is published in the Analysguiden's website: http://www.aktiespararna.se/analysguiden/

In English: <a href="http://www.aktiespararna.se/analysguiden/Hitta-Bolag/Ravaror/Sotkamo-Silver/Analyser/2014/God-potential-i-Sotkamo-Silver/">http://www.aktiespararna.se/analysguiden/Hitta-Bolag/Ravaror/Sotkamo-Silver/Analyser/2014/God-potential-i-Sotkamo-Silver/</a>

In Swedish: <a href="http://www.aktiespararna.se/analysguiden/Hitta-Bolag/Ravaror/Sotkamo-Silver/Analyser/2014/Potential-in-Sotkamo-Silver/">http://www.aktiespararna.se/analysguiden/Hitta-Bolag/Ravaror/Sotkamo-Silver/Analyser/2014/Potential-in-Sotkamo-Silver/</a>

## Important information

The information in this press release or mentioned analysis is not an offer or recommendation to acquire, subscribe or otherwise trade in shares or other securities in Sotkamo Silver AB.

Stockholm 7<sup>th</sup> April 2014 Sotkamo Silver AB (publ) Timo Lindborg, CEO

## About Sotkamo Silver AB:

Sotkamo Silver AB's business concept is to exploit mineral deposits in the Nordic countries with regards to human society and environment. Sotkamo Silver owns, through its subsidiary mineral deposits, which contains silver and gold in Finland. The Company's main development project is the Silver Mine project in the municipality of Sotkamo.

Sotkamo Silver applies SveMin's & FinnMin's respective rules of reporting for public mining & exploration companies. Sotkamo Silver has chosen to report mineral resources and ore reserves according to the internationally accepted JORC or NI 43-101-code. The company applies International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as approved by the European Union.

The ticker symbol is SOSI in NGM and SOSI1 in NASDAQ OMX Helsinki. ISIN-code for Sotkamo Silver shares is SE0001057910.

Read more about Sotkamo Silver on www.sotkamosilver.com or www.silver.fi

For further information: Timo Lindborg, CEO, tel. +358 40 508 3 507

The official Stock Exchange Release is given in Swedish and there may be slight differences in the translated versions.